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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 12012020 - 12312020

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

19.93Hooks,screens,valveWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7402

33.65Elbow,outlet,adapterWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7402

53.22Mats,mops,aprons 10/29/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-774-7101

2,680.37Mediclaims 10/20MEDICLAIMS, INC.17901812/04/2020 01-310-6223

781.32Feasel, Foust labor thru 11/1/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-542-5201

6.21Expanding jointWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7402

18.00#050-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17903112/04/2020 01-530-7202

3,959.96Backboard Split/LitterBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

184.72Mats 11/9/20UNIFIRST CORPORATION17916012/18/2020 01-421-6222

50.262x10s,screws,bits for confined s…WOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7201

118.58Tube cutter,valve,patch,couplin…WOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7402

695.00Mold testingJ & L ENTERPRISE INC,17900612/04/2020 01-310-6214

212.16Fuel filter,oil filtersO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 01-310-7202

70.12Uniforms 11/12/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-530-7102

29.05Uniforms 11/12/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-533-7102

26.912x6s, patchWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7204

118.80Shredding 11/15/20SHRED-IT US JV LLC17903812/04/2020 01-209-6214

44.40Crimechex HobbsLaborchex Companies17922012/31/2020 01-310-5202

110.35Mats 11/16/20UNIFIRST CORPORATION17916012/18/2020 01-421-6222

734.40Schedule licenseATLAS BUSINESS SOLUTIONS17905112/11/2020 01-421-7505

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 01-207-6105

120.03Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 01-310-6105

520.13Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 01-421-6105

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 01-530-6105

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 01-533-6105

215.70COVID-CH plexiglass,screwsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-530-7204

807.822x4s,shims,knobWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7402

4.94CH-wood plugsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-530-7204

38.772696 Valleyview 10/14-11/12/20EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17899812/04/2020 01-530-6102

127.00Womens trousersGALLS LLC17907012/11/2020 01-421-7102

44.08Christmas lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17901912/04/2020 01-530-7101

781.50D & Poplar concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &17906212/11/2020 01-542-7205

1,268.88COVID-disinfectant wipesPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.17902712/04/2020 01-530-7101

53.22Mats,mops,aprons 11/18/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-774-7101

61.48Uniforms 11/18/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-530-7102

18.84Uniforms 11/18/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-533-7102

21.65TowelsFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION17900212/04/2020 01-310-7101

1,362.53#3351-battery and pump asse…SUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC17915612/18/2020 01-533-7202

26.242550 Greenway 10/15-11/13/20EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17899812/04/2020 01-542-6102

21.95#51-hose,clampsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 01-310-7201

170.91#3056-batteryO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 01-530-7202

-18.00Core returnO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 01-530-7202

461.04Feasel, Foust labor thru 11/15/…THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-542-5201

643.50Alexander labor thru 11/15/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-774-5201

79.00Spraying 11/19/20AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17897812/04/2020 01-310-6214

270.51Copier overages 10/20-11/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17901212/04/2020 01-203-6302

1,201.35Copier overages 10/20-11/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17901212/04/2020 01-209-6302

47.52Poplar-1x4sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-530-7205

192.25Service heater and filtersWALDORF-RILEY INC17909812/11/2020 01-421-6214

276.00Face maskFASTENAL COMPANY17906612/11/2020 01-421-7101

2.79Rake-spark plugAUTOZONE17898112/04/2020 01-530-7201

115.13Copier contract 11/20-12/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17901212/04/2020 01-203-6302

115.13Copier contract 11/20-12/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17901212/04/2020 01-209-6302
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65.00Towing minivanRONALD DEAN BRUTON17908712/11/2020 01-421-6214

20.40DieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17902012/04/2020 01-530-7200

101.69FD-paint,2x6s,caulkWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7402

299.90Spam filtering 12/20PEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE17902612/04/2020 01-209-6214

156.08Frazer-rotary duesROTARY CLUB OF ARKANSAS CITY17903512/04/2020 01-203-5205

5.49Carbon steelO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 01-542-7101

9.87Oil absorbantBUMPER TO BUMPER17898712/04/2020 01-542-7101

137.99Christmas lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17901912/04/2020 01-530-7101

110.35Mats 11/23/20UNIFIRST CORPORATION17916012/18/2020 01-421-6222

72.00Yard cleanupJOSEPH L REISCH17907112/11/2020 01-207-6214

56.751st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 01-530-7101

42.851st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 01-533-7101

18.881st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 01-542-7101

46.801st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17908812/11/2020 01-421-7101

23.011st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 01-203-7101

23.031st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 01-209-7101

23.011st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 01-209-7101

65.051st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 01-774-7101

25.72Glass cleaner, towelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17900112/04/2020 01-542-7101

218.86CH-Wipe,towels,trash bagsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17900112/04/2020 01-530-7101

277.00COVID-disinfectantATCO INTERNATIONAL17905012/11/2020 01-530-7101

537.55COVID-face masksATCO INTERNATIONAL17905012/11/2020 01-530-7101

215.02COVID-face masksATCO INTERNATIONAL17905012/11/2020 01-533-7101

537.55COVID-face masksATCO INTERNATIONAL17905012/11/2020 01-542-7101

19.98Air plugs and battery cablesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 01-530-7201

3.23Air plugs and battery cablesO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 01-533-7201

68.85Uniforms 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-530-7102

18.84Uniforms 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-533-7102

53.22Mats,mops,aprons 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-774-7101

184.57Uniforms 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 01-542-7102

155.20Pump tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17903112/04/2020 01-530-7201

56.43418 W. Goff 10/20-11/19/20KS GAS SERVICE17901312/04/2020 01-542-6103

447.28Command 50-tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17903112/04/2020 01-310-7202

562.5015mm needlesTELEFLEX LLC17909212/11/2020 01-310-7109

282.944x8s,2x8s,drywallWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7402

19.79COVID-4x8s rockWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-421-7204

169.78250 FT Cable, clampsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17914212/18/2020 01-310-7402

188.48Lights,flat panelMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17907712/11/2020 01-421-7204

94.55Lights,flat panelMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17907712/11/2020 01-530-7101

49.00OxygenTAYLOR DRUG17904012/04/2020 01-310-7109

424.32Herrill labor thru 11/22/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-421-5201

461.04Foust,Feasel labor thru 11/22/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-542-5201

612.00Alexander labor thru 11/22/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-774-5201

123.50Long sleeve shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17899512/04/2020 01-530-7102

29.50Long sleeve shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17899512/04/2020 01-533-7102

100.00Long sleeve shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17899512/04/2020 01-542-7102

11.75Long sleeve shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17899512/04/2020 01-770-7101

35.25Long sleeve shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17899512/04/2020 01-774-7101

896.62Bandages,cot sheets,strapsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17905512/11/2020 01-310-7109

39.41COVID-2x4s,drill bitsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-421-7204

87.75COVID-4x8sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-421-7204

70.00Translation 11/26/20LUIS SALCEDO17907612/11/2020 01-421-6213

101.54Copier overages 10/27-11/26/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17921812/31/2020 01-207-6214

101.54Copier overages 10/27-11/26/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17907312/11/2020 01-207-6214

39.94Copier contract 11/27-12/26/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17921812/31/2020 01-207-6214

39.94Copier maint 11/27-12/26/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17907312/11/2020 01-207-6214

72.12#3057-oil and filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 01-530-7202

7.03Water pump boltsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 01-530-7201

4,308.05Landfill 11/20COWLEY CO LANDFILL17912512/18/2020 01-207-7115

17.60Landfill 11/20COWLEY CO LANDFILL17912512/18/2020 01-530-6212
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3,500.00Civil Attorney 11/20LARRY R. SCHWARTZ40912/07/2020 01-205-6210

850.00Porta pot service 11/20PATTON SEPTIC INC.17908212/11/2020 01-530-6212

104.69Fuel 11/20TWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-533-7200

1,052.86Fuel 11/20TWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-530-7200

65.00Fuel 11/20TWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-774-7200

1,500.00Services 11/20PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD17902512/04/2020 01-310-6214

110.35Mats,mops,aprons 11/30/20UNIFIRST CORPORATION17909612/11/2020 01-421-6222

73.40T53-clamps,bushings,elbow,gas…CATES SUPPLY INC17905712/11/2020 01-310-7202

337.19Conversion kitCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT17905912/11/2020 01-310-7201

449.95ACA License Fee 11/20LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC17913912/18/2020 01-421-7505

2,362.19Fuel 11/20WEX BANK17910012/11/2020 01-421-7200

34.50Nov FM billingARC OK CENTRAL17904812/11/2020 01-207-6214

34.50Nov FM billingARC OK CENTRAL17904812/11/2020 01-542-6214

115.00Advertising 11/20KSOK Radio17901412/04/2020 01-201-6301

109.50CathetersBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17898512/04/2020 01-310-7109

176.45Fuel 11/20FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17900012/04/2020 01-207-7200

647.73Ketamine,atropine,aspirinSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR17915312/18/2020 01-310-7109

1,718.33Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 01-209-6105

45.63Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 01-310-6105

182.94Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 01-421-6105

115.11Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 01-530-6105

79.95Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 01-533-6105

98.85Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 01-542-6105

87.76Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 01-770-6105

18.10Vac connectO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 01-310-7202

3,662.36Judge Fees 11/20NORMAN M. IVERSON JR17897412/01/2020 01-204-6403

37.30Christmas light fusesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17907712/11/2020 01-530-7101

3.49ElbowAUTOZONE17898112/04/2020 01-310-7201

719.00P53-tiresBLANCHAT MFG, INC.17898312/04/2020 01-310-7202

803.85Flashlight,gauges,scuba tankDIVE RESCUE INC.17906312/11/2020 01-310-7111

297.00Prof services thru 11/30/20HINKLE LAW FIRM17921212/31/2020 01-205-6210

51.81315 W. Pierce 10/26-11/24/20EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-542-6102

85.00Hep vaccines, Accident screenTESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC17926012/31/2020 01-421-5202

13,860.58Street lights 10/26-11/24/20EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-542-6102

147.58Filters,cleaner,soapFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION17900212/04/2020 01-310-7101

26.89821 W. Taylor 10/26-11/24/20EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-542-6102

92.50COVID-filtersBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17905512/11/2020 01-310-7109

15.19#3051-flasherO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 01-530-7202

12.15Clamp and hoseO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 01-530-7201

3,700.00Cellebrite 2021CELLEBRITE USA CORP17897512/02/2020 01-421-7505

25.75Water 12/2/20QUALITY WATER SERVICE17908412/11/2020 01-421-7101

85.00P53-balance and rotateRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17908512/11/2020 01-310-7202

73.77Budget Amendmnent noticeENOTICE INC17906512/11/2020 01-209-6301

22.77Ordinance publicationENOTICE INC17899712/04/2020 01-201-6301

108.22#3058-oil filters and oilO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 01-530-7200

57.85#3051-dimmer switch,trans fluidO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 01-530-7202

854.00Fire prevention laptopMCGEE GARETH G17901712/04/2020 01-310-7121

40.0080 bags iceAC ICE  LLC17904712/11/2020 01-542-7101

49.00OxygenTAYLOR DRUG17909112/11/2020 01-310-7109

338.64Herrill labor thru 11/29/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-421-5201

248.88Feasel,Foust labor thru 11/29/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-542-5201

351.00Alexander labor thru 11/29/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-774-5201

70.71Uniforms 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 01-542-7102

53.22Mats 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 01-774-7101

59.90Uniforms 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 01-530-7102

18.84Uniforms 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 01-533-7102

14.00#5-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17908512/11/2020 01-421-7202

4,500.00Band Contribution 2020MUNICIPAL BAND17902212/04/2020 01-201-6217

20.00100-Licensing background chec…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-100-6214

20.00100-Licensing background chec…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-100-6214
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60.00201-EE donutsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-201-5206

112.50201-EE donutsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-201-5206

2.71201-WaterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-201-7103

39.99201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-201-7103

36.34201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-201-7103

15.48201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-201-7103

219.00203-Marla membership HRCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-5205

85.00203-Frazer Shook McFarland M…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-7100

-9.95203-Tax creditCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-7100

9.94203-TaxesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-7100

36.98203-Floral arrangement HaneyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-7101

151.98203-Battery backupCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-7504

299.99203-27 MonitorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-7504

19.00203-Go to meeting monthlyCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-7505

57.49203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-203-7505

299.99207-27 MonitorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-207-7504

19.52209-Cornwell frame giftCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-209-5206

29.99209-Cornwell reception cakeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-209-5206

15.34209-Cornwell reception punch …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-209-5206

17.00209-Cornwell reception cookiesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-209-5206

345.00209-2021 Budget book submiss…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-209-6214

16.00209-Waggoner bus cardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-209-7100

112.39209-Flash drivesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-209-7504

61.92310-department mealCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5201

25.62310-meal for Adam while traini…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

219.53310-KTagCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

17.75310-COVID meal for KruseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

14.26310-COVIDmeal for KruseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

18.41310-meal for Adam while traini…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

18.42310-COVID meal for Kruse and …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

19.27310-COVIDmeal for Bowker and…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

9.22310-meal for Adam for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

15.18310-COVID meal for KruseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

8.30310-meal for Adam while traini…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

269.64310-COVID hotel for KruseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

21.56310-COVID meal for Bowker and…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

23.83310-COVID meal for BowkerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

235.08310-COVID hotel for BowkerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

15.16310-meal for employees/ COVIDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5203

69.00310-meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5204

40.87310-supplies for training mealCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5204

30.00310-RecertificationCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-5205

50.00310-recertificationCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-6303

57.89310-magnet boardCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7100

169.08310-TonerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7100

19.98310-coffeeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

17.95310-mopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

22.60310-vinyl stickersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

35.98310-PropaneCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

93.95310-windex pinesol TPCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

63.37310-cleaning suppliesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

17.61310-magnet board materialsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

8.58310-magnetsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

12.49310-toilet paperCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

25.70310-Personal charge  paybackCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

48.12310-key boxCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7101

119.98310-EMS pantsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7102

717.00310-COVID isolation gownsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7109

79.99310-CARES UV WandCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7109

10.20310-shippingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7110
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24.76310-candy for fire prevention e…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7121

13.49310-garage door repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7201

199.99310-battery chargerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7201

135.28310-rocker lug plugCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7201

517.91310-gate valveCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7201

-4.48310-credit for accid. tax chargeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7202

22.92310-carb. cleanerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7202

51.63310-receiver lockCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7202

0.89310-cuplerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7204

60.97310-blanket rack materialCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7204

37.18310-PVC for blanket rackCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7204

90.38310-plumbing for water heaterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7204

71.25310-remodel materialsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7204

19.98310-Blinds for Chiefs officeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7204

758.95310- foldaway stretchersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-310-7405

103.79421-No call no show feeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-5203

15.00421-DUES FOR 150Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-5205

82.58421-BCBS- MEAT/CHEESE/FRUI…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7100

103.07421-BCBS- MEAT/CHEESE/FRUI…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7100

20.90421-3-RING BINDERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7100

115.94421-BCBS- MEAT/CHEESE/FRUI…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7100

146.21421-BCBS- MEAT/CHEESE/FRUI…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7100

44.63421-BCBS-FRUIT/VEGCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7100

159.28421-BCBS- MEAT/CHEESE/FRUI…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7100

31.44421-COFFEE/CUTLERY/SHOE PO…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7101

6.94421-ICE SCRAPERSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7101

28.97421-BATTERIESCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7101

22.80421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7110

110.00421-STAMPSCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7110

23.10421-POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7110

15.10421-EVIDENCE TO KBI - POSTAGECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7110

44.97421-Gliders  entry leverCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7204

119.99421-External blu ray driveCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7504

164.99421-Battery backupCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7504

33.00421-ONLINE SURVEY TOOLCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7505

50.00421-ONLINE DATABASECorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-421-7505

-0.95530-Returned Christmas lights …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

-1.19530-Tax credited backCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

32.99530-Christmas Lights for downt…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

-6.28530-Returned Christmas lights …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

3.37530-Water Pc fun for Ag BuildingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

-19.98530-Returned Christmas lights …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

3.59530-Bulk fastenersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

4.99530-Wood putty for Park shopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

5.99530-Duct tapeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

15.00530-Tree for Arbor DayCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

35.97530-Gloves batteries for Ag Buil…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

19.98530-Christmas lights downtownCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

6.28530-Christmas lights downtownCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

6.74530-Bulk fasteners for City HallCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

19.92530-Keys for storage building on…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

37.54530-Ice scrapers x5 snow brushCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

37.78530-Nuts bolts for Park ShopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

14.57530-Shop keysCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

50.73530-Christmas lights downtownCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

13.67530-Stain (returned) and keysCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

2.40530-Stain x 3Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

1,292.36530-Christmas Lights for downt…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

83.29530-Spline adapterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

76.01530-Christmas Lights for downt…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101
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89.30530-Christmas lights downtownCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7101

16.30530-Fuel for KabotaCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7200

9.99530-3058 Trailer ConnectorCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7201

100.57530-Fitting for snow bladeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7201

31.99530-Blade for the sawCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7201

616.68530-Fuel pump for KabotaCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7201

9.99530-Trailer light plugCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7201

9.59530-Gasket for toilet CH basem…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7204

9.99530-Mortar mixCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7205

29.95530-Mortar mix for Raney ParkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7205

18.99530-Wilson and Paris parkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-530-7205

29.98533-Ratchet straps x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-533-7101

13.98533-Sanding discsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-533-7101

19.65533-Copper tube connectors x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-533-7101

65.98533-#3351 circuit breakerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-533-7202

6.00542-Toll to pick up 6165 in Wich…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-542-5203

6.00542-Toll to pick up 6165 in Wich…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-542-5203

16.00542-Edwards bus cardsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-542-7100

18.82542-Pensx4 trash bags pencil c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-542-7101

408.87542-Salt pellets for Brine Machi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-542-7201

29.68542-Sprayer hand pump repair …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-542-7201

20.99542-Filter for brine sprayer mot…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-542-7201

32.54774-Pinsol coke dr.pepper bagg…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-774-7101

31.70774-Coke .sprite dr.pepper PepsiCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-774-7101

5.16774-Gaskets washers for faucetCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-774-7204

76.46774-Air filtersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 01-774-7204

2.86#3058-drain plugO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 01-533-7202

40.00Ambulance overpayment-TalleyTINA TALLEY17904112/04/2020 01-310-7301

0.32CH-washersMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17914212/18/2020 01-530-7204

156.33Ambulance overpayment-SmockBlue Cross Blue Shield of KS17898412/04/2020 01-310-7301

82.95Ambulance overpayment-FryJOY FRY17900912/04/2020 01-310-7301

147.00Evidence tagsKEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY17907212/11/2020 01-421-7100

350.00Admin support 12/1-11/30/21MUNICIPAL CODE CORP17907912/11/2020 01-100-6212

75.00#3051-pedalSUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC17909012/11/2020 01-530-7202

209.92#3090-work light, assemblyWICHITA TRACTOR17916412/18/2020 01-530-7201

101.14Crewsense 12/5-1/4/21CREWSENSE, LLC17906012/11/2020 01-310-7505

99.00JacketsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17906412/11/2020 01-530-7102

99.00JacketsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17906412/11/2020 01-542-7102

244.41SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-203-6104

40.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-204-6104

81.47SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-207-6104

256.56SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-207-6104

244.41SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-207-6104

746.45SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-209-6104

360.91SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-310-6104

878.66SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-421-6104

122.20SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-421-6104

122.20SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-530-6104

40.74SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-532-6104

81.47SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-533-6104

270.85SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-542-6104

81.47SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-770-6104

122.20SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 01-774-6104

53.50Internet 12/7-1/6/21AT&T17911512/18/2020 01-774-6105

847.99E51-Voltage repairsCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT17912412/18/2020 01-310-7202

52.52Wiper motorO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17914512/18/2020 01-533-7202

206.75Code booksINTL CODE COUNCIL, INC17921512/31/2020 01-207-7100

75.00Drill out cabinetARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC17911212/18/2020 01-421-6214

365.00CH-continuos hingeARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC17911212/18/2020 01-530-7204

52.95M56-plexiglassARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC17911212/18/2020 01-310-7204
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147.87P53-Ecc camATLAS SPRING & AXLE17905212/11/2020 01-310-7202

4,150.00Portable pumpWEIS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIP CO IN17909912/11/2020 01-310-7201

3,654.70P51-pump and motorUNRUH FIRE INC17916212/18/2020 01-310-7202

187.45Mats 12/7/20UNIFIRST CORPORATION17916012/18/2020 01-421-6222

18.00Window cleaning 11/11/20PRO-WINDOW17914812/18/2020 01-421-6222

14.00#13-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 01-421-7202

48.26Parking switchSUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC17915612/18/2020 01-530-7202

104.64Mops and urinal screensFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17906812/11/2020 01-530-7101

95.12Trash bags and floor cleanerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17906812/11/2020 01-774-7101

472.10Ordinance publicationsENOTICE INC17906512/11/2020 01-201-6301

412.50Power supplyG&S ELECTRONICS17913112/18/2020 01-421-7502

13.81Photo sensorMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17914212/18/2020 01-542-7201

2,440.60Radios and batteriesKA-COMM, INC17913412/18/2020 01-421-7502

5,385.19EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 01-100-6215

217.52EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 01-207-6215

1,497.03EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 01-310-6215

1,806.87EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 01-421-6215

1,629.03EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 01-530-6215

242.40EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 01-533-6215

1,984.01EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 01-542-6215

314.41EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 01-774-6215

140.00Municodes 12/1-11/30/21MUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 01-209-7505

60.50#9-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 01-421-7202

153.22BatteryRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 01-421-7202

125.00Spraying 12/8/20AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17911112/18/2020 01-774-6214

415.80Carry caseZOLL MEDICAL CORP17916812/18/2020 01-310-7405

59.50M56-oil and filterARK CITY TIRE & AUTO17911312/18/2020 01-310-7202

40.00C50-sensorRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17914912/18/2020 01-310-7202

562.50Boxes of needlesTELEFLEX LLC17925912/31/2020 01-310-7109

63.71Clamp and air cleanerPRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC17914612/18/2020 01-530-7201

199.19CH-tape,wire nuts, lightsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17914212/18/2020 01-530-7204

1,525.00EE Chamber bucksARK CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE17904912/11/2020 01-209-5206

250.00KSPCOA duesKS PEACE OFFICERS ASSOC17907512/11/2020 01-421-5205

47.42SnorkelDIVE RESCUE INC.17906312/11/2020 01-310-7111

380.00Mask,fin,bootsDIVE RESCUE INC.17906312/11/2020 01-310-7111

1,500.00Blatchford 12/20PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD17923612/31/2020 01-310-6214

456.96Herrill labor thru 12/6/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-421-5201

461.04Feasel, Foust labor thru 12/10/…THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-542-5201

643.50Alexander labor thru 12/6/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-774-5201

35.96Glucomenter stripsTAYLOR DRUG17915812/18/2020 01-310-7109

53.22Mats 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 01-774-7101

70.71Uniforms 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 01-542-7102

59.90Uniforms 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 01-530-7102

18.84Uniforms 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 01-533-7102

638.47Copier contract 11/20U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION17909512/11/2020 01-421-6302

25.00E51-balance tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17914912/18/2020 01-310-7202

1,248.60E52-troubleshooting and repairCUMMINS CENTRAL POWER,LLC17906112/11/2020 01-310-7202

17.86CH-lensMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17914212/18/2020 01-530-7101

96.50Command 53 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

115.22Battalion 5 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

79.64Command 50 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

52.65Command 52 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

259.91Medic 54 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

386.49Medic 55 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

342.95Medic 57 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

269.27Medic 56 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

129.66Tanker 51 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

31.97Tanker 52 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

25.68Engine 51 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

137.07Engine 52 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200
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88.74Engine 53 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

19.91Pickup 53 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

65.91Rescue 51 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

40.38AP 51 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

59.17Tanker 53 fuelTWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 01-310-7200

112.33Paint for picnic tablesSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17915112/18/2020 01-530-7204

21.12Flexline bagsSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17915112/18/2020 01-530-7101

3,676.02P53-repair axlesSUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC17909012/11/2020 01-310-7202

6,425.00Summit and Walmart Intersecti…GADES SALES COMPANY17906912/11/2020 01-542-7201

100.28Property Taxes 2020 - PATTERS…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

198.74Property Taxes 2020 - PATTERS…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

445.50Property Taxes 2020 - US 77 BY…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

225.90Property Taxes 2020 - 501 S 6TH…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

687.20Property Taxes 2020 - 715 E 5TH…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

357.38Property Taxes 2020 - 272ND RDCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

887.94Property Taxes 2020 - 801 W T…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

127.02Property Taxes 2020 - 272ND RDCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

149.18Property Taxes 2020 - 614 S 4TH…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

1,868.08Property Taxes 2020 - 1438 N S…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

300.24Property Taxes 2020 - PATTERS…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

1,288.48Property Taxes 2020 - US 77 BY…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

162.68Property Taxes 2020 - 901 E KA…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

571.30Property Taxes 2020 - 300 W SK…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

305.72Property Taxes 2020 - 28674 71…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

2,607.94Property Taxes 2020 - 210 S 6TH…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

537.88Property Taxes 2020 - 925 E PO…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

219.00Property Taxes 2020 - 1333 N D…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

158.12Property Taxes 2020 - 802 S F STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

158.02Property Taxes 2020 - VAC MAD…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

176.38Property Taxes 2020 - 831 S F STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

18.24Property Taxes 2020 - 118 S 9TH…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

79.02Property Taxes 2020 - VAC F STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

99.28Property Taxes 2020 - VAC S F STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

17.42Property Taxes 2020 - S 5TH STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

32.02Property Taxes 2020 - 703 N D …COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

37.68Property Taxes 2020 - 1011 S A …COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

38.10Property Taxes 2020 - W MADI…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

39.92Property Taxes 2020 - 823 S C STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

40.12Property Taxes 2020 - VAC N D …COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

56.12Property Taxes 2020 - 518 W M…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

65.64Property Taxes 2020 - 801 N F STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

67.46Property Taxes 2020 - US 77 BY…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

15.50Property Taxes 2020 - VACCOWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

70.50Property Taxes 2020 - US 77 BY…COWLEY CO TREASURER17910212/11/2020 01-100-7303

5,700.00EMPOWER BENEFITGREAT WEST LIFE & ANNUITY INSURANCE COM…DFT000789712/11/2020 01-000-2014

600.00ICMA $100 BENEFITVANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENTS41012/14/2020 01-000-2013

114.65Folders, calendarsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE17915412/18/2020 01-209-7100

269.99Nuts and bolts for binstockFASTENAL COMPANY17912812/18/2020 01-530-7101

1,695.00G-Force monitorDANKO EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT17919612/31/2020 01-310-7202

550.00HP miniMCGEE GARETH G17922512/31/2020 01-203-7504

36.07Picnic table paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17915112/18/2020 01-530-7204

224.95PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17915112/18/2020 01-310-7402

194.35PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17924912/31/2020 01-310-7402

187.45Mats, hand towels 12/14/20UNIFIRST CORPORATION17916012/18/2020 01-421-6222

171.18Ice meltPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.17923812/31/2020 01-530-7106

171.18Ice meltPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.17923812/31/2020 01-533-7101

171.18Ice meltPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.17923812/31/2020 01-542-7101

171.20Ice meltPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.17923812/31/2020 01-774-7101

158.89KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 01-100-6103

604.25KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 01-310-6103
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236.60KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 01-421-6103

645.67KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 01-530-6103

279.31KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 01-533-6103

238.72KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 01-542-6103

205.72KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 01-770-6103

207.41KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 01-774-6103

814.74ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-100-6102

819.61ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-310-6102

754.37ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-421-6102

1,194.07ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-530-6102

202.35ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-532-6102

359.10ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-533-6102

3,235.42ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-542-6102

116.61ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-770-6102

703.65ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 01-774-6102

63.63GlovesFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17913012/18/2020 01-774-7101

219.00CathetersBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17912012/18/2020 01-310-7109

20.58Tie strapBUMPER TO BUMPER17918612/31/2020 01-542-7101

6.56FusesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17922712/31/2020 01-530-7101

94.14LED panelMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17922712/31/2020 01-421-7204

300.00Custom cupsFARM FRESH POWDER COATING LLC17916912/18/2020 01-421-7101

18.56Paint gun filterSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17915112/18/2020 01-530-7201

864.25Pierce-air dryer,purge valveCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT17919112/31/2020 01-310-7202

1,542.25Pierce-hyd filter,trans fluidCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT17919112/31/2020 01-310-7202

292.24Pierce-baud faultCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT17919112/31/2020 01-310-7202

118.80Shredding 12/10/20SHRED-IT US JV LLC17925012/31/2020 01-209-6214

273.73Paris-split railsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-530-7204

37.22250w bulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17914212/18/2020 01-542-7201

138.22GFCI,duplex,wall platesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17922712/31/2020 01-310-7402

7.65WaterQUALITY WATER SERVICE17924012/31/2020 01-421-7101

164.00AG-thermostat repairARK CITY SERVICE17917812/31/2020 01-530-6214

625.00Text my gov 12/20-11/21TEXT MY GOV17926112/31/2020 01-209-7505

1,120.00Summit & Bypass cameraGADES SALES COMPANY17913212/18/2020 01-542-7201

393.91Syringes,needles,airwayBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

1,495.00Extended warrantyZOLL MEDICAL CORP17927112/31/2020 01-310-6302

40.01VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 01-207-6105

120.03VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 01-310-6105

520.13VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 01-421-6105

40.01VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 01-530-6105

40.01VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 01-533-6105

60.382x8s,quikcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 01-310-7204

38.36Seal,thermostat,carb cleanerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17923312/31/2020 01-530-7101

18.01Seal,thermostat,carb cleanerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17923312/31/2020 01-530-7102

132.30Ceiling tilesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17927012/31/2020 01-310-7402

126.42Wall plate, bulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17922712/31/2020 01-421-7204

635.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 01-203-7504

1,270.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 01-207-7504

635.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 01-310-7504

3,175.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 01-421-7504

635.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 01-542-7504

54.212696 Valley View 11/12-12/14/…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17920712/31/2020 01-530-6102

310.08Herrill, labor thru 12/13/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-421-5201

461.04Feasel,Foust labor thru 12/13/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-542-5201

162.00Alexander labor thru 12/13/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 01-774-5201

130.97CH-paint and rollersSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17924912/31/2020 01-530-7204

3,600.00Municode WebsiteMUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 01-209-7505

110.0024x18 pictureELITE ADVERTISING LLC17920312/31/2020 01-421-7101

53.22Mats,mops,aprons 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-774-7101

70.71Uniforms 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 01-542-7102

59.90Uniforms 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-530-7102
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18.84Uniforms 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-533-7102

702.32Copier contract 12/11-1/11/21U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION17926512/31/2020 01-421-6302

16,230.23Skid UnitUNRUH FIRE INC17916212/18/2020 01-310-7405

180.00COVID 60 MasksLACINDA JOHNSON17913712/18/2020 01-421-7101

7,500.00City Prosecutor fees 11-12/20WILSON, BREWER & MUSON, PA17917012/18/2020 01-205-6210

197.50Copy paperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS17922912/31/2020 01-209-7100

171.90TonerNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS17922912/31/2020 01-203-7100

640.12Property Taxes 2020 - VAC N D …COWLEY CO TREASURER17912612/18/2020 01-100-7303

352.02Property Taxes 2020 - 1311 N 8…COWLEY CO TREASURER17912612/18/2020 01-100-7303

240.12Property Taxes 2020 - 1313 S J …COWLEY CO TREASURER17912612/18/2020 01-100-7303

332.86Property Taxes 2020 - 606 S S…COWLEY CO TREASURER17912612/18/2020 01-100-7303

572.12Property Taxes 2020 - 902 S F STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17912612/18/2020 01-100-7303

640.12Property Taxes 2020 - 1304 S A …COWLEY CO TREASURER17912612/18/2020 01-100-7303

1,122.12Property Taxes 2020 - 310 N C STCOWLEY CO TREASURER17912612/18/2020 01-100-7303

115.13Copier contract 7/20-8/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17913612/18/2020 01-209-6302

115.13Copier contract 7/20-8/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17913612/18/2020 01-203-6302

1,650.00Towing to Zeller FordB&L TRUCK & AUTO SALVAGE17911812/18/2020 01-310-6214

2,094.25BadgesSYMBOLARTS, LLC17915712/18/2020 01-421-7102

4,800.00Concrete padUTILITY MAINTENANCE CONTRACTORS, LLC17916312/18/2020 01-310-7204

103.06#3050-gasket,oring,thermostatSUMMIT FORD AUTO GROUP, LLC17925512/31/2020 01-530-7202

1,370.37Clawson-diving gearDIVE RESCUE INC.17912712/18/2020 01-310-7111

26.452550 Greenway 11/13-12/15/20EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17920712/31/2020 01-542-6102

133.06Sharpies, dymo labels,address l…STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE17925312/31/2020 01-207-7100

1.90#3050-oringO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17923312/31/2020 01-530-7202

110.35Mats 12/21/20UNIFIRST CORPORATION17926612/31/2020 01-421-6222

119.00Combs-Calibre Press 2/25LIFELINE TRAINING17922112/31/2020 01-421-5204

119.00Combs 1/28LIFELINE TRAINING17922112/31/2020 01-421-5204

119.00Combs-Calibre Press 2/11LIFELINE TRAINING17922112/31/2020 01-421-5204

1,154.92Battery and power supplyZOLL MEDICAL CORP17927112/31/2020 01-310-7109

111.92CH-tissue,mopsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17921012/31/2020 01-530-7101

30.00Spraying 12/21/20AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17917412/31/2020 01-542-6214

27.32Christmas connectorsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17922712/31/2020 01-530-7101

129.05Cuff keys, command shirt and t…GALLS LLC17921112/31/2020 01-421-7102

6.006" ATTARK CITY SERVICE17917812/31/2020 01-310-7402

10.16PaintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17924912/31/2020 01-310-7402

129.15Infant and child cuffZOLL MEDICAL CORP17927112/31/2020 01-310-7109

100.0020 car washesRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 01-421-7202

819.99Doppler probeBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

70.682x4s, sandpaper,capsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17927012/31/2020 01-310-7402

30.85M57-door jambEMERGENCY VEHICLE SALES OF MISSOURI, INC17920512/31/2020 01-310-7202

21.10Water 12/23/20QUALITY WATER SERVICE17924012/31/2020 01-421-7101

36.07Picnic tableSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO17924912/31/2020 01-530-7101

53.22Mats,mops,aprons 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-774-7101

80.92Uniforms 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-542-7102

59.89Uniforms 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-530-7102

18.85Uniforms 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-533-7102

57.00#5-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 01-421-7202

6.50Water coolers 12/23/20QUALITY WATER SERVICE17924012/31/2020 01-421-7101

819.99Doppler probeBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

53.94Test stripsTAYLOR DRUG17925812/31/2020 01-310-7109

48.00Super DEFTWO RIVERS COOP17926412/31/2020 01-310-7200

31.90Sealing solutionMIDWEST SINGLE SOURCE, INC17922812/31/2020 01-209-7100

1,000.00Retail consultant 12/20RICKEY HAYES17924312/31/2020 01-201-6214

110.35Mats 12/28/20UNIFIRST CORPORATION17926612/31/2020 01-421-6222

6,930.0036.19 Acres GoffARKANSAS CITY INDUSTRIES INC17917912/31/2020 01-100-7401

59.00#13-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 01-421-7202

719.80COVID-Face masksBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

110.38Cot sheet, dopplerBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

3,360.00P53-light bar and lightsSUPERIOR EMERGENCY RESPONSE VEHICLES LLC17925612/31/2020 01-310-7202

7.07GlovesFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17921012/31/2020 01-774-7101
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394.11COVID-glovesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

906.84IV set and resuscitatorBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

89.9750 test stripsTAYLOR DRUG17925812/31/2020 01-310-7109

9.16Alcohol prep padsTAYLOR DRUG17925812/31/2020 01-310-7109

490.00Jail Fees 11/20COWLEY CO SHERIFF17919212/31/2020 01-421-7104

77.70Translation 11/30/20LUIS SALCEDO17922212/31/2020 01-421-6213

4,272.76Judge Fees 12/20NORMAN M. IVERSON JR17923112/31/2020 01-204-6403

56.41Haney-mileage to ICCEVAN HANEY17920612/31/2020 01-207-5203

1,370.37Dive gearDIVE RESCUE INC.17919812/31/2020 01-310-7111

80.00Key systemKANOKLA COMMUNICATIONS17921712/31/2020 01-203-6214

42.09Copier contract 7/20-10/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17921812/31/2020 01-530-6214

42.09Copier contract 7/20-10/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17921812/31/2020 01-533-6214

42.09Copier contract 7/20-10/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17921812/31/2020 01-542-6214

54.92Cowley Courier RenewalCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER17919412/31/2020 01-310-5205

119.00Combs-Calibre press 1/21LIFELINE TRAINING17922112/31/2020 01-421-5204

712.50LifebandZOLL MEDICAL CORP17927112/31/2020 01-310-7109

72.80Uniforms 12/30/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-542-7102

59.90Uniforms 12/30/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-530-7102

18.84Uniforms 12/30/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 01-533-7102

10.00Jeep tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 01-207-7202

6.50Water coolers 9/23/20QUALITY WATER SERVICE17924012/31/2020 01-421-7101

6.50Water coolers 10/23/20QUALITY WATER SERVICE17924012/31/2020 01-421-7101

79.00Spraying 12/30/20AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17917412/31/2020 01-310-6214

32.48Tape,IV dressingBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC17918312/31/2020 01-310-7109

11,738.50CH Breezeway RoofRYAN ROOFING17924512/31/2020 01-530-7204

2,677.67Mediclaims 11/20MEDICLAIMS, INC.17922612/31/2020 01-310-6223

5,145.0021 Reflective ParkasELITE ADVERTISING LLC17920312/31/2020 01-310-7102

200.85Translation 10/20INTERLINGUAL SERVICES17921412/31/2020 01-204-6213

125.70FSA fees 12/20SURENCY LIFE AND HEALTH17925712/31/2020 01-209-6214

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 279,843.76

Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

1.69Carriage and nutsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 16-653-7101

47.99Battery chargerAUTOZONE17918212/31/2020 16-651-7201

33.06Ext cord,starting fluidAUTOZONE17918212/31/2020 16-651-7201

1,279.00Microsoft tabletPROVANTAGE CORPORATION17902912/04/2020 16-653-7504

1,038.80Feasel, Foust labor thru 11/1/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 16-653-5201

82.08Uniforms 11/5/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 16-653-7102

43.18ShovelsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 16-653-7101

12.24Spok 11/8-12/7/20SPOK, INC17903912/04/2020 16-653-6214

575.00WTF-Winterize sprinkler systemADVANCED LAWN & LANDSCAPE LLC17897712/04/2020 16-651-6302

434.00ClampSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY17903712/04/2020 16-653-7101

4.40Pipe foamWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 16-653-7101

140.00Electric work at WTFMAYFIELD ELECTRIC LLC17901612/04/2020 16-651-7201

554.62Pump and couplingsHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD17900412/04/2020 16-653-7101

117.00300 ft tubeWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17910112/11/2020 16-653-7101

208.03Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 16-651-6105

240.06Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 16-653-6105

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 16-653-6105

14.02BoltsFASTENAL COMPANY17899912/04/2020 16-653-7101

2,194.003" pumpHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD17900412/04/2020 16-653-7101

14.242x4s for watercutsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 16-653-7205

28.42Wiper fluid and bulbsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 16-653-7101

39.63Cable ties and hammerFASTENAL COMPANY17899912/04/2020 16-653-7101

82.08Uniforms 11/18/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 16-653-7102

303.00Pump tubingJCI INDUSTRIES INC17900712/04/2020 16-651-7201

710.78Feasel, Foust labor thru 11/15/…THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 16-653-5201

808.68Valves,adapters,strapsWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17904312/04/2020 16-653-7101

1,227.00Radio commuincations repairR E PEDROTTI CO INC17903012/04/2020 16-651-7201

3,564.0024" valveMID-AMERICA VALVE & EQUIP17914112/18/2020 16-651-7201

55.121st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 16-653-7101
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72.801st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 16-651-7101

100.44705 E. Chestnut 10/19-11/18/20KS GAS SERVICE17901312/04/2020 16-651-6103

362.326204423354 11/23-12/22/20AT&T17910512/14/2020 16-653-6105

600.00Microsoft 365 appsPEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE17923712/31/2020 16-209-7505

26.74Uniforms 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 16-651-7102

82.08Uniforms 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 16-653-7102

180.50#1138-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 16-653-7201

140.00ClampSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY17908912/11/2020 16-653-7101

7.86Oil filterBUMPER TO BUMPER17898712/04/2020 16-651-7201

874.80Foust,Feasel labor thru 11/22/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 16-653-5201

188.73Rebar for watercutsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 16-653-7205

80.40134 Locates 11/20KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC17907412/11/2020 16-653-6214

1,106.04Adapters,swivels,corp stopWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17910112/11/2020 16-653-7101

68.38SaddlesWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17910112/11/2020 16-653-7101

1,736.25Replace cloud linkSANDIFER ENGINEERING & CONTROLS INC17915012/18/2020 16-651-7201

34.50Nov FM billingARC OK CENTRAL17904812/11/2020 16-653-6214

49.91Fuel 11/20FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17900012/04/2020 16-651-7200

999.24Fuel 11/20FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17900012/04/2020 16-653-7200

189.95Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 16-653-6105

1,505.61LocatorPOLLARDWATER17908312/11/2020 16-653-7101

185.00Hep vaccines, Accident screenTESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC17926012/31/2020 16-653-5202

137.71Wrenchs and levelFASTENAL COMPANY17906612/11/2020 16-653-7101

75.22KnivesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY17907712/11/2020 16-653-7101

5.90#1018-bulbO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 16-653-7202

541.28Feasel,Foust labor thru 11/29/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 16-653-5201

26.74Uniforms 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 16-651-7102

82.08Uniforms 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 16-653-7102

20.55651-Repaired pre hypochlorite l…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-651-7201

36.90653-Blevins CDL renewalCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-5205

64.89653-Gatorade x9 coffee dryer v…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7100

8.00653-Transcript for Brandon Var…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7101

32.98653-Keys for building x9 belt sn…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7101

19.26653-Steel thread nuts and boltsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7101

54.97653-Knee boots oil for boots gl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7101

42.66653-Light bulbs x4Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7101

23.16653-Insect spray and killerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7101

10.99653-Pipe repair clampCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7101

17.77653-Rope nipples key chainCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7101

226.43653-Winter gear for Luis Glenn …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 16-653-7102

8,821.564" Fire Hydrants and 4" ValvesWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17904312/04/2020 16-653-7101

2,316.004" Fire Hydrants and 4" ValvesWICHITA WINWATER WORKS17904312/04/2020 16-653-7101

6,587.20Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium Bi…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC17898612/04/2020 16-651-7106

996.08Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium Bi…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC17898612/04/2020 16-651-7106

5,396.36Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium Bi…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC17898612/04/2020 16-651-7106

2,745.00Cathodic protection programJOHNSEN CORROSION ENG. INC.17900812/04/2020 16-651-6214

2,337.50Sodium Hydroxide & Sodium Fl…HAWKINS, INC.17900312/04/2020 16-651-7106

8,042.80Sodium Hydroxide & Sodium Fl…HAWKINS, INC.17900312/04/2020 16-651-7106

7,599.33Klenphos 300 ChemicalKURITA AMERICA, INC.17901512/04/2020 16-651-7106

328.00Philo-AWWA renewalAMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSN17897912/04/2020 16-653-5205

307.74Refund from KSOHERBERT PENATE-BOLANOS17900512/04/2020 16-100-7305

647.99Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY17924712/31/2020 16-653-7101

489.53SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 16-651-6104

40.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 16-653-6104

81.47SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 16-653-6104

12.24Spok 12/8-1/7/21SPOK, INC17925212/31/2020 16-653-6214

63.78Shipping to KDHETAYLOR DRUG17915812/18/2020 16-651-7110

3,837.19EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 16-651-6215

1,431.10EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 16-653-6215

105.00Municodes 12/1-11/30/21MUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 16-209-7505

5.22Starting fluidBUMPER TO BUMPER17912212/18/2020 16-653-7101
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82.87Shipping to KDHETAYLOR DRUG17915812/18/2020 16-653-7110

4.56Flexible funnelBUMPER TO BUMPER17912212/18/2020 16-653-7101

1,525.00EE Chamber bucksARK CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE17904912/11/2020 16-209-5206

820.13Feasel, Foust labor thru 12/10/…THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 16-653-5201

26.74Uniforms 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 16-651-7102

82.08Uniforms 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 16-653-7102

618.10#1018-key fob, moduleSUMMIT AUTO GROUP17915512/18/2020 16-653-7202

322.54Hammer,screws,pry barFASTENAL COMPANY17920812/31/2020 16-653-7101

1,175.75#1013-radiator and fuel pumpSUMMIT AUTO GROUP17925412/31/2020 16-653-7202

890.88KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 16-651-6103

60.63KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 16-653-6103

122.08KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 16-653-6103

32,810.77ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 16-651-6102

216.31ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 16-653-6102

76.81Shipping to KDHETAYLOR DRUG17915812/18/2020 16-651-7110

2,911.00Repair pumpEATON CORPORATION17920112/31/2020 16-651-7201

1,992.15Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium Bi…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC17912112/18/2020 16-651-7106

625.00Text my gov 12/20-11/21TEXT MY GOV17926112/31/2020 16-209-7505

8,920.00Sodium Hydroxide and Sodium F…WORTH HYDROCHEM OF OKLA,. INC17916712/18/2020 16-651-7106

208.03VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 16-651-6105

40.01VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 16-653-6105

240.06VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 16-653-6105

23.40Tree cutterWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 16-653-7101

2,608.09UB Sales Tax 11/20KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000793312/16/2020 16-000-2025

-0.33UB Sales Tax 11/20KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000793312/16/2020 16-880-7302

23.74Gloves and bearingFASTENAL COMPANY17920812/31/2020 16-653-7101

77.40HammerFASTENAL COMPANY17920812/31/2020 16-653-7101

635.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 16-209-7504

1,270.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 16-653-7504

899.40Feasel,Foust labor thru 12/13/20THE ARNOLD GROUP17926212/31/2020 16-653-5201

2,700.00Municode WebsiteMUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 16-209-7505

26.74Uniforms 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 16-651-7102

82.08Uniforms 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 16-653-7102

148.00PEC Well #11 Suppl. AgreementPROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU17914712/18/2020 16-651-6212

193.32#2041-DamperFOLEY INDUSTRIES17920912/31/2020 16-653-7201

3.19Loop brushTWO RIVERS COOP17926412/31/2020 16-653-7101

320.004 loads of sandRANDAL J. BLEVINS17924212/31/2020 16-653-7205

71.40Safety glassesSAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17924612/31/2020 16-653-7101

31.15Caulk gun,adhesiveO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17923312/31/2020 16-653-7101

26.74Uniforms 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 16-651-7102

195.94Uniforms 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 16-653-7102

1,000.00Retail consultant 12/20RICKEY HAYES17924312/31/2020 16-201-6214

-247.03Return cableFASTENAL COMPANY17920812/31/2020 16-653-7201

42.09Copier contract 7/20-10/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17921812/31/2020 16-653-6214

5,658.00Concrete work Tyler and FstPABLO FUENTES17923412/31/2020 16-653-6212

5,607.33Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium Bi…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC17918412/31/2020 16-651-7106

996.08Sodium Hypochlorite,Sodium Bi…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC17918412/31/2020 16-651-7106

13,864.00Brad Meek & Hillside Water Line…SMITH AND OAKES INC17925112/31/2020 16-653-7402

7,602.14Klenphos 300 ChemicalKURITA AMERICA, INC.17921912/31/2020 16-651-7106

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 173,732.36

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

50.00AmmoniaPACE ANALYTICAL LLC17923512/31/2020 18-660-7108

393.35#2041-seal and glassFOLEY INDUSTRIES17906712/11/2020 18-661-7201

9.50Uniforms 11/5/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 18-661-7102

70.00Straw balesTWO RIVERS COOP17915912/18/2020 18-660-7201

12.24Spok 11/8-12/7/20SPOK, INC17903912/04/2020 18-660-6214

12.24Spok 11/8-12/7/20SPOK, INC17903912/04/2020 18-661-6214

35.59Duct tape and boltsFASTENAL COMPANY17899912/04/2020 18-661-7101

41.50Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 18-660-6105

40.01Verizon 10/17-11/16/20VERIZON WIRELESS17904212/04/2020 18-661-6105
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7.49SiliconeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 18-661-7101

9.50Uniforms 11/18/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 18-661-7102

65.56Soy brothNCL OF WISCONSIN INC.17908012/11/2020 18-660-7201

405.00November samplingsACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17897612/04/2020 18-660-7108

152.91Backhoe, battery and coreO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 18-661-7201

55.131st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 18-661-7101

31.401st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 18-660-7101

27.17Uniforms 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 18-661-7102

0.45ScrewsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17927012/31/2020 18-661-7101

24.49CalendarSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE17915412/18/2020 18-660-7100

80.40134 Locates 11/20KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC17907412/11/2020 18-661-6214

174.55Ammonia, buffer solutionFISHER SCIENTIFIC17912912/18/2020 18-660-7112

663.73Fuel 11/20FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17900012/04/2020 18-661-7200

111.95Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 18-660-6105

233.38WWTP-Elevator contract 12/1-…KONE INC17913512/18/2020 18-660-6302

840.86Irrad colilert, quanti trayIDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC17913312/18/2020 18-660-7112

27.17Uniforms 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 18-661-7102

2.50660-Travel tollCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-5203

2.50660-Travel tollCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-5203

27.27660-Lysol cleaner Lysol tabletsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-7101

202.48660-Winter clothing for Tommy…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-7102

304.97660-Winter clothing for Spencer…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-7102

77.94660-Gloves x6 for labCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-7112

49.10660-Paper brute pine-sole bagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-7201

79.66660-Flow gas chain oil chain oilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-7201

65.70660-Wire rope x30Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-660-7201

64.89661-Gatorade x9 coffee dryer v…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-661-7100

226.42661-Winter gear for Luis Glenn …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 18-661-7102

20.00Bowman-Certificate renewal #1…KDHE BUREAU OF WATER TECHNICAL17901112/04/2020 18-660-6303

122.20SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 18-660-6104

40.73SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 18-661-6104

277.50TonersNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS17914412/18/2020 18-660-7100

100.00#2041-glass doorARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC17911212/18/2020 18-661-7201

65.60Soy brothNCL OF WISCONSIN INC.17923012/31/2020 18-660-6214

12.24Spok 12/8-1/7/21SPOK, INC17925212/31/2020 18-660-6214

12.24Spok 12/8-1/7/21SPOK, INC17925212/31/2020 18-661-6214

2,580.76EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 18-660-6215

399.88EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 18-661-6215

70.00Municodes 12/1-11/30/21MUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 18-209-7505

260.00Sampling 12/2/20ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17911012/18/2020 18-660-7108

1,525.00EE Chamber bucksARK CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE17904912/11/2020 18-209-5206

27.17Uniforms 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 18-661-7102

3,068.00WWTP Upgrade PMS ServicesBG CONSULTANTS, INC.17905312/11/2020 18-660-7402

3,186.00WWTP Upgrade PMS ServicesBG CONSULTANTS, INC.17905312/11/2020 18-660-7402

824.97KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 18-660-6103

45.15KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 18-661-6103

8,439.01ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 18-660-6102

80.00ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 18-661-6102

135.00Auger repairASHLEY POGUE17911412/18/2020 18-660-7112

625.00Text my gov 12/20-11/21TEXT MY GOV17926112/31/2020 18-209-7505

420.00#2011-repair latchLARRY DAN HEDRICK17913812/18/2020 18-661-7201

41.50VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 18-660-6105

40.01VerizonVERIZON WIRELESS17926712/31/2020 18-661-6105

24.95PlywoodWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 18-660-7201

635.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 18-209-7504

1,800.00Municode WebsiteMUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 18-209-7505

27.17Uniforms 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 18-660-7102
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9.50Uniforms 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 18-661-7102

260.00Sampling 12/9/20ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC17917312/31/2020 18-660-7108

71.04#2050-oil changeBULLDOG TIRE LLC17918512/31/2020 18-661-7202

27.17Uniforms 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 18-660-7102

9.50Uniforms 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 18-661-7102

1,000.00Retail consultant 12/20RICKEY HAYES17924312/31/2020 18-201-6214

45.00Salcedo-reimburse for WW rein…LUIS SALCEDO17922212/31/2020 18-661-5205

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 31,034.79

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

80.50#7068-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17907812/11/2020 19-541-7200

3,634.91Recycling 9/20CITY OF WINFIELD17899012/04/2020 19-541-6214

520.25Tire disposalRESOURCE MANAGEMENT COMPANY INC17903312/04/2020 19-541-6214

186.477" monitorDOWNING SALES & SERVICE INC17899412/04/2020 19-541-7201

121.54#7062-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17907812/11/2020 19-541-7200

9.87Oil absorbantBUMPER TO BUMPER17898712/04/2020 19-541-7101

18.871st aid supplies 11/23/20SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC17903612/04/2020 19-541-7101

25.72Glass cleaner, towelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY17900112/04/2020 19-541-7101

860.08COVID-face masksATCO INTERNATIONAL17905012/11/2020 19-541-7101

82.27Uniforms 11/24/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117898812/04/2020 19-541-7102

3.69#7062-bulbBUMPER TO BUMPER17898712/04/2020 19-541-7201

123.50Long sleeve shirtsELITE ADVERTISING LLC17899512/04/2020 19-541-7102

77.54DieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17907812/11/2020 19-541-7200

492.33#7070-tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17914912/18/2020 19-541-7201

21,651.60Landfill 11/20COWLEY CO LANDFILL17912512/18/2020 19-541-6212

660.65Fuel 11/20TWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 19-541-7200

55.35DieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17907812/11/2020 19-541-7200

34.50Nov FM billingARC OK CENTRAL17904812/11/2020 19-541-6214

2,004.57Fuel 11/20FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17900012/04/2020 19-541-7200

98.84Cox Monthly Utility 12/20COX COMMUNICATIONS17910612/14/2020 19-541-6105

97.14Network fleet 11/20VERIZON CONNECT NWF INC.17909712/11/2020 19-541-6105

35.00Hep vaccines, Accident screenTESTING SERVICES LIMITED LLC17926012/31/2020 19-541-5202

40.0080 bags iceAC ICE  LLC17904712/11/2020 19-541-7101

82.27Uniforms 12/3/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117905812/11/2020 19-541-7102

176.40209-Utility server driveCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-209-7504

164.99209-Battery backupCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-209-7504

81.88541-Paint sticks wheel cuts net …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7101

18.82541-Pensx4 trash bags pencil c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7101

254.31541-Safety gloves for SanitationCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7101

12.99541-Hard hatCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7101

12.45541-Keys x5 to Central ShopCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7101

4.00541-Containers for trucksCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7101

64.99541-Bibs XL black for Dalton Hu…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7102

114.98541-Bibs L black for Butler & Ser…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7102

29.98541-Sanitation dumpster trailersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7201

7.12541-Numbers for trucks x24Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7201

41.98541-Stihl chain x2Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000788512/03/2020 19-541-7201

53.96SERVICE & LONG DISTANCE 4/5…AT&T17911612/18/2020 19-541-6104

854.61EMC 12/20UNITED AGENCY17916112/18/2020 19-541-6215

35.00Municodes 12/1-11/30/21MUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 19-209-7505

524.48#7067-crank sensor,coolantBARRY'S DIESEL SERVICE LLC17911912/18/2020 19-541-7202

1,525.00EE Chamber bucksARK CITY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE17904912/11/2020 19-209-5206

72.80Uniforms 12/10/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 19-541-7102

171.18Ice meltPRESTIGE CHEMICAL INC.17923812/31/2020 19-541-7101

238.72KGasKS GAS SERVICE17910912/14/2020 19-541-6103

317.85ELECTRIC SERVICE 10/26-11/24…EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.17910712/14/2020 19-541-6102

3.68#7042-radiator capBUMPER TO BUMPER17912212/18/2020 19-541-7201

625.00Text my gov 12/20-11/21TEXT MY GOV17926112/31/2020 19-209-7505

3,125.81Recycling OctCITY OF WINFIELD17919012/31/2020 19-541-6214

3,036.26Recycling NovCITY OF WINFIELD17919012/31/2020 19-541-6214

635.00HP EliteDesk 400 G5 ComputersMCGEE GARETH G17914012/18/2020 19-209-7504
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900.00Municode WebsiteMUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 19-209-7505

75.96Uniforms 12/17/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117912312/18/2020 19-541-7102

30.00Spraying 12/21/20AID-X PEST CONTROL INC17917412/31/2020 19-541-6214

46.28#6024,#6033 oil and filtersAUTOZONE17918212/31/2020 19-541-7202

83.02Uniforms 12/23/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 19-541-7102

1,000.00Retail consultant 12/20RICKEY HAYES17924312/31/2020 19-201-6214

4.56#7070-toggle switchBUMPER TO BUMPER17918612/31/2020 19-541-7201

613.46#7069-change transmission oil, f…CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS & SERVIC17918712/31/2020 19-541-7202

1,666.62462.95 tons gravel hauledWELLS BUILT LLC17926812/31/2020 19-541-7101

42.09Copier contract 7/20-10/19/20KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS17921812/31/2020 19-541-6214

70.71Uniforms 12/30/20CINTAS CORPORATION #45117918812/31/2020 19-541-7102

80.00#7062-relayDOONAN TRUCK & EQUIPMENT OF WICHITA, INC.17920012/31/2020 19-541-7202

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 47,814.40

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

111.05#6014-batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER17918612/31/2020 21-542-7201

6.70Brale fluidBUMPER TO BUMPER17898712/04/2020 21-542-7201

108.00#6001-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17902012/04/2020 21-542-7200

81.04#6036-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17902012/04/2020 21-542-7200

718.00Bridge InspectionsPROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSU17902812/04/2020 21-542-6214

2.52#6039-keysWOODS LUMBER COMPANY17916512/18/2020 21-542-7202

20.21#6041-megacrimpO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17902412/04/2020 21-542-7201

64.90#6039-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17902012/04/2020 21-542-7200

237.60#6041-coupler,fitting,hoseBUMPER TO BUMPER17898712/04/2020 21-542-7201

4.74#6039-grommetBUMPER TO BUMPER17898712/04/2020 21-542-7202

32.50OilAUTOZONE17898112/04/2020 21-542-7200

314.05#6039-housingROBERTS TRUCK CENTER OF KANSAS, LLC17903412/04/2020 21-542-7202

4,967.26Grant writingRANSON FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, LLC17903212/04/2020 21-542-6214

660.65Fuel 11/20TWO RIVERS COOP17909312/11/2020 21-542-7200

1,092.79Fuel 11/20FINISH LINE FUELS, LLC17900012/04/2020 21-542-7200

10.34#6039-bulb and pigtailBUMPER TO BUMPER17905612/11/2020 21-542-7202

6.29#100-wipersO'REILLY AUTO PARTS17908112/11/2020 21-542-7201

20.96#125-batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER17905612/11/2020 21-542-7202

110.50#6001-electric hornROBERTS TRUCK CENTER OF KANSAS, LLC17908612/11/2020 21-542-7202

115.89#6036-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17907812/11/2020 21-542-7200

75.46#6001-dieselMIKE GROVES OIL INC17907812/11/2020 21-542-7200

390.85#6002-new tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17908512/11/2020 21-542-7202

632.96#6120-pressure switchBARRY'S DIESEL SERVICE LLC17911912/18/2020 21-542-7201

1,267.45#002-Pump replacementBARRY'S DIESEL SERVICE LLC17911912/18/2020 21-542-7202

18.00#1014-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC17924112/31/2020 21-542-7201

27.60Nuts and boltsM6 CONCRETE ACCESSORIES17922312/31/2020 21-542-7201

46.27#6024,#6033 oil and filtersAUTOZONE17918212/31/2020 21-542-7202

11.20#6001-tail lightBUMPER TO BUMPER17918612/31/2020 21-542-7202

2,499.93462.95 tons gravel hauledWELLS BUILT LLC17926812/31/2020 21-542-7205

105.00#6004-tail lampSUMMIT AUTO GROUP17925412/31/2020 21-542-7202

649.68#6005-pumpECONOMY MFG. CO, INC.17920212/31/2020 21-542-7202

208.72#6601,#6039-batteriesBUMPER TO BUMPER17918612/31/2020 21-542-7202

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 14,619.11

Fund: 23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND

3,500.00Municode WebsiteMUNICIPAL CODE CORP17914312/18/2020 23-773-6301

Fund 23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND Total: 3,500.00

Fund: 27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND

9,479.36Library 12/20ARKANSAS CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY17918012/31/2020 27-100-8110

Fund 27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND Total: 9,479.36

Fund: 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

141,630.44PBC Nov 2020SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY40812/01/2020 44-100-8003

140,380.77PBC 12.20SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY41212/29/2020 44-100-8003

Fund 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 282,011.21
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AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

90,272.115% Annual PBC Sales Tax MatchSECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY41312/30/2020 45-100-8110

Fund 45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 90,272.11

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

100.00Restitution 10/20-JusticeDONALD JONES17899312/04/2020 53-000-2035

49.02Restitution-10/20 LopezELIZABETH MARTIN17899612/04/2020 53-000-2035

46.41Restitution-10/20 SanchezCOWLEY COLLEGE17899112/04/2020 53-000-2035

152.00Restitution-Williams 10/20ANDERSON LOPEZ17898012/04/2020 53-000-2035

175.00KBI Lab Fees 10/20KBI LAB ANALYSIS FEE FUND17901012/04/2020 53-000-2036

17.54Restitution-Lile 10/20BARBARA SCRAM17898212/04/2020 53-000-2035

5,882.50MC Fees 10/20OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER17902312/04/2020 53-000-2034

49.02Restitution-Lopez 11/20ELIZABETH MARTIN17920412/31/2020 53-000-2035

28.85Restituion Shaw 11/20ASHLYNN HUGHES17918112/31/2020 53-000-2035

1,000.00Restitution-Tennant 11/20JOSEPH PROCHASKA17921612/31/2020 53-000-2035

154.00Restitution-Pack 11/20DANIEL SMITH17919512/31/2020 53-000-2035

69.62Restitution-Sanchez 11/20COWLEY COLLEGE17919312/31/2020 53-000-2035

4,291.00MC Fees 11/20OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER17923212/31/2020 53-000-2034

559.00ROBB, JASON WROBB, JASON W17924412/31/2020 53-000-2066

234.00SAVAGE, KELLEY LYNNSAVAGE, KELLEY LYNN17924812/31/2020 53-000-2066

59.00WENEISOM, SINENSONWENEISOM, SINENSON17926912/31/2020 53-000-2066

225.00MCDOWELL, DUNCAN KODYMCDOWELL, DUNCAN KODY17922412/31/2020 53-000-2066

359.00ANDRES, JUAN FRANCISCOANDRES, JUAN FRANCISCO17917612/31/2020 53-000-2066

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 13,450.96

Fund: 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND

4,514.37CID Tax 11/20DIVERSIFIED ACQUISITIONS, LLC17899212/04/2020 57-100-6212

4,281.64CID Tax 12/20DIVERSIFIED ACQUISITIONS, LLC17919912/31/2020 57-100-6212

Fund 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND Total: 8,796.01

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

2,454.60Pump and hoseMOBILE MINI INC17902112/04/2020 68-100-6220

8,628.00Summit St. Mill & Overlay - CCL…SMITH AND OAKES INC17915212/18/2020 68-100-6220

15,680.00Waterline Relocation for Westar…SMITH AND OAKES INC17915212/18/2020 68-100-6220

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 26,762.60

Grand Total: 981,316.67
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 279,843.76

16 - WATER FUND 173,732.36

18 - SEWER FUND 31,034.79

19 - SANITATION FUND 47,814.40

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 14,619.11

23 - CONVENTION AND TOURISM FUND 3,500.00

27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND 9,479.36

44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 282,011.21

45 - UNPLEDGED HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 90,272.11

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 13,450.96

57 - CID SALES TAX FUND 8,796.01

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 26,762.60

981,316.67Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-000-2013 ICMA Payable 600.00

01-000-2014 ING Payable 5,700.00

01-100-6102 Electricity 814.74

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 158.89

01-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 350.00

01-100-6214 Other Professional Services 40.00

01-100-6215 Other Insurances 5,385.19

01-100-7303 Other Taxes/Fees 16,109.48

01-100-7401 Land/Easments/ROW 6,930.00

01-201-5206 Employee Appreciation 172.50

01-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

01-201-6217 Contributions 4,500.00

01-201-6301 Advertising 609.87

01-201-7103 Food Supply 94.52

01-203-5205 Dues/Memberships 375.08

01-203-6104 Telephone 244.41

01-203-6214 Other Professional Services 80.00

01-203-6302 Equipment Rental 500.77

01-203-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 256.89

01-203-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 59.99

01-203-7504 Computer Equipment 1,636.97

01-203-7505 Computer Software 76.49

01-204-6104 Telephone 40.73

01-204-6213 Translation Services 200.85

01-204-6403 Judge Fees 7,935.12

01-205-6210 Legal Services 11,297.00

01-207-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 56.41

01-207-6104 Telephone 582.44

01-207-6105 Other Utility Services 80.02

01-207-6214 Other Professional Services 389.46

01-207-6215 Other Insurances 217.52

01-207-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 339.81

01-207-7115 Building Demolition 4,308.05

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 176.45

01-207-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 10.00

01-207-7504 Computer Equipment 1,569.99

01-209-5206 Employee Appreciation 1,606.85

01-209-6104 Telephone 746.45

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,718.33

01-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,008.20

01-209-6301 Advertising 73.77
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-209-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,431.61

01-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 360.05

01-209-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 46.04

01-209-7504 Computer Equipment 112.39

01-209-7505 Computer Software 4,365.00

01-310-5201 Staffing Services 61.92

01-310-5202 Employment Services 44.40

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 931.23

01-310-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 109.87

01-310-5205 Dues/Memberships 84.92

01-310-6102 Electricity 819.61

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 604.25

01-310-6104 Telephone 360.91

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 285.69

01-310-6214 Other Professional Services 5,503.00

01-310-6215 Other Insurances 1,497.03

01-310-6223 Billing Services 5,358.04

01-310-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,495.00

01-310-6303 License Fees 50.00

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 226.97

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 535.56

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 5,264.98

01-310-7109 Medical Supplies 14,328.40

01-310-7110 Postage/Shipping 10.20

01-310-7111 Training Materials 3,972.01

01-310-7121 Community Risk Reduction 878.76

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,249.12

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 5,429.56

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 19,109.28

01-310-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 5,220.89

01-310-7301 Refunds 279.28

01-310-7402 Capital Improvement 2,317.26

01-310-7405 Machinery/Equipment 17,404.98

01-310-7504 Computer Equipment 635.00

01-310-7505 Computer Software 101.14

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 1,530.00

01-421-5202 Employment Services 85.00

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 103.79

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 476.00

01-421-5205 Dues/Memberships 265.00

01-421-6102 Electricity 754.37

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 236.60

01-421-6104 Telephone 1,000.86

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 1,223.20

01-421-6213 Translation Services 147.70

01-421-6214 Other Professional Services 332.25

01-421-6215 Other Insurances 1,806.87

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 1,129.37

01-421-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,340.79

01-421-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 819.61

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,054.15

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 2,350.30

01-421-7104 Prisoner Housing 490.00

01-421-7110 Postage/Shipping 171.00

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,362.19

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 457.72

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 600.96

01-421-7502 Communication Equipme… 2,853.10
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-421-7504 Computer Equipment 3,459.98

01-421-7505 Computer Software 4,967.35

01-530-6102 Electricity 1,287.05

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 645.67

01-530-6104 Telephone 122.20

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 195.13

01-530-6212 Payments to Contractors 867.60

01-530-6214 Other Professional Services 206.09

01-530-6215 Other Insurances 1,629.03

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 5,130.87

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 740.45

01-530-7106 Chemicals 171.18

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,197.78

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,258.56

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 544.29

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 13,086.34

01-530-7205 Materials 106.45

01-532-6102 Electricity 202.35

01-532-6104 Telephone 40.74

01-533-6102 Electricity 359.10

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 279.31

01-533-6104 Telephone 81.47

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 159.97

01-533-6214 Other Professional Services 42.09

01-533-6215 Other Insurances 242.40

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 492.66

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 190.44

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 104.69

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 3.23

01-533-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,483.89

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 2,874.36

01-542-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 12.00

01-542-6102 Electricity 17,227.39

01-542-6103 Natural Gas 295.15

01-542-6104 Telephone 270.85

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 98.85

01-542-6214 Other Professional Services 106.59

01-542-6215 Other Insurances 1,984.01

01-542-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 16.00

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 848.09

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 749.42

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 8,055.57

01-542-7205 Materials 781.50

01-542-7504 Computer Equipment 635.00

01-770-6102 Electricity 116.61

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 205.72

01-770-6104 Telephone 81.47

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 87.76

01-770-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 11.75

01-774-5201 Staffing Services 2,412.00

01-774-6102 Electricity 703.65

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 207.41

01-774-6104 Telephone 122.20

01-774-6105 Other Utility Services 53.50

01-774-6214 Other Professional Services 125.00

01-774-6215 Other Insurances 314.41

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 874.10

01-774-7200 Fuel/Oil 65.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-774-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 81.62

16-000-2025 Sales Tax Payable 2,608.09

16-100-7305 Utility Refunds 307.74

16-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

16-209-5206 Employee Appreciation 1,525.00

16-209-7504 Computer Equipment 635.00

16-209-7505 Computer Software 4,030.00

16-651-6102 Electricity 32,810.77

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 991.32

16-651-6104 Telephone 489.53

16-651-6105 Other Utility Services 416.06

16-651-6212 Payments to Contractors 148.00

16-651-6214 Other Professional Services 2,745.00

16-651-6215 Other Insurances 3,837.19

16-651-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 575.00

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 72.80

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 133.70

16-651-7106 Chemicals 56,076.97

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 140.59

16-651-7200 Fuel/Oil 49.91

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 9,990.71

16-653-5201 Staffing Services 4,885.19

16-653-5202 Employment Services 185.00

16-653-5205 Dues/Memberships 364.90

16-653-6102 Electricity 216.31

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 182.71

16-653-6104 Telephone 122.20

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 1,112.41

16-653-6212 Payments to Contractors 5,658.00

16-653-6214 Other Professional Services 181.47

16-653-6215 Other Insurances 1,431.10

16-653-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 64.89

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 19,885.66

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 914.85

16-653-7110 Postage/Shipping 82.87

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 999.24

16-653-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 126.79

16-653-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,799.75

16-653-7205 Materials 522.97

16-653-7402 Capital Improvement 13,864.00

16-653-7504 Computer Equipment 2,549.00

16-880-7302 Sales Tax Expense -0.33

18-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

18-209-5206 Employee Appreciation 1,525.00

18-209-7504 Computer Equipment 635.00

18-209-7505 Computer Software 2,495.00

18-660-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 5.00

18-660-6102 Electricity 8,439.01

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 824.97

18-660-6104 Telephone 122.20

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 194.95

18-660-6214 Other Professional Services 90.08

18-660-6215 Other Insurances 2,580.76

18-660-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 233.38

18-660-6303 License Fees 20.00

18-660-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 301.99

18-660-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 58.67

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 643.30
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 975.00

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 1,228.35

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 354.97

18-660-7402 Capital Improvement 6,254.00

18-661-5205 Dues/Memberships 45.00

18-661-6102 Electricity 80.00

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 45.15

18-661-6104 Telephone 40.73

18-661-6105 Other Utility Services 80.02

18-661-6214 Other Professional Services 104.88

18-661-6215 Other Insurances 399.88

18-661-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 64.89

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 98.66

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 292.92

18-661-7200 Fuel/Oil 663.73

18-661-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,066.26

18-661-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 71.04

19-201-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

19-209-5206 Employee Appreciation 1,525.00

19-209-7504 Computer Equipment 976.39

19-209-7505 Computer Software 1,560.00

19-541-5202 Employment Services 35.00

19-541-6102 Electricity 317.85

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 238.72

19-541-6104 Telephone 53.96

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 195.98

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 21,651.60

19-541-6214 Other Professional Services 10,423.82

19-541-6215 Other Insurances 854.61

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 3,176.79

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 770.50

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 3,000.15

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 769.81

19-541-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,264.22

21-542-6214 Other Professional Services 5,685.26

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,231.23

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,060.41

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 3,142.28

21-542-7205 Materials 2,499.93

23-773-6301 Advertising 3,500.00

27-100-8110 Distribution to Other Age… 9,479.36

44-100-8003 Transfer to Trustee 282,011.21

45-100-8110 Distribution to Other Age… 90,272.11

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payable 10,173.50

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 1,666.46

53-000-2036 KBI LAB PAYABLE 175.00

53-000-2066 Court Refund Payable 1,436.00

57-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 8,796.01

68-100-6220 Engineering Services 26,762.60

Grand Total: 981,316.67

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 928,589.11

1022540 2,454.60

1023530 148.00

1025910 6,254.00

1026510 15,680.00
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Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

1028510 8,628.00

1030510 13,864.00

1035750 651.71

1036510 4,967.26

1037750 79.99

Grand Total: 981,316.67


